/
/
·· .. ~,_/
DIVISION OF FISH AND WILDLIFE RULES
CHAPTER25
DIVISION OF FISH AND WILDLIFE RULES
Authority
N.J.S.A. 13:1B-30 et seq., 13:1D-9, 23:1-1 et seq. and 50:1-5 et seq.
Source and Effective Date
R.2007 d.239, effective July 13, 2007.
See: 39 N.J.R. 587(a), 39 N.J.R. 3324(a).
Chapter Expiration Date
Chapter 25, Division of Fish and Wildlife Rules, expires on July 13,
2012.

on February 15, 1986. See: 18 N.J.R. 102(a). The provisions of the con
current proposal were adopted with changes by R.l986 d.121, effective
April 7, 1986. See: 18 N.J.R. 102(a), 18 N.J.R. 657(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 25, Division of
Fish, Game and Wildlife Rules, was readopted as R.1991 d.132, effec
tive February 15, 1991. See: 23 N.J.R. 37(a), 23 N.J.R. 848(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 25, Division of
Fish, Game and Wildlife Rules, was readopted as R.l996 d.119, effec
tive February 2, 1996. See: 27 N.J.R. 4514(a), 28 N.J.R. 1378(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 25, Division of
Fish and Wildlife Rules, was readopted as R.2001 d.73, effective
January 30,2001. See: 32 N.J.R. 4435(a), 33 N.J.R. 874(a).
Petition for Rulemaking: Division of Fish and Wildlife Ru1es. See:
36 N.J.R. 221(a), 4849(b), 5459(a).
Subchapter 6, 2005-2006 Fish Code, was renamed 2006-2007 Fish
Code by R.2006 d.64, effective February 6, 2006. See: 37 N.J.R.
2974(a), 38 N.J.R. 957(a).
1n accordance with N.J.S.A. 52:14B-5.ld, the expiration date of
Chapter 25, Division of Fish and Wildlife Rules, was extended by
gubernatorial directive from January 30, 2006 to July 30, 2006. See: 38

Chapter 25, Division of Fish and Wildlife Rules, was extended by
IIJEW JERSEY STATE LIBRARY 25-1
._ ...... ;.,_ .. _~'
gubernatorial directive from October 30, 2006 to November 30, 2006.
See: 38 N.J.R. 51 55( a).
1n accordance with N.J.S.A. 52:14B-5.1d, the expiration date of
Chapter 25, Division of Fish and Wildlife Rules, was extended by
gubernatorial directive from November 30, 2006 to January 14, 2007.
See: 39 N.J.R. 62(a).
Chapter 25, Division of Fish and Wildlife Rules, was readopted as
R.2007 d.239, effective July 13, 2007. As a part of R.2007 d.239, Sub
chapter 5, 2005-2006 Game Code, was renamed Subchapter 5, 2006-
2011 Game Code, effective August 6, 2007. See: Source and Effective
Date. See, also, section annotations.
Subchapter 6, 2006-2007 Fish Code, was renamed 2008-2009 Fish
Code by R.2008 d.65, effective March 17, 2008. See: 39 N.J.R.
4988(a), 40 N.J.R. 1635(b).
Subchapter 5, 2006-2011 Game Code, was renamed 2009-2012 Game
Code by R.2009 d.276, effective September 8, 2009 (operative Sep
tember 13, 2009). See: 41 N.J.R. 1320(a), 41 N.J.R. 3217(b).
Subchapter 6, 2008-2009 Fish Code, was renamed 2010-2011 Fish
Code by R.2010 d.Ol3, effective January 4, 2010. See: 41 N.J.R.
3004(a), 42 N.J.R. 63(a).
CHAPTER TABLE OF CONTENTS
SUBCHAPTER 1. GENERAL PROVISIONS
7:25-1.1

7:25-7.12 through 7:25-7.13 (Reserved)
SUBCHAPTER 8. CLAM LICENSES
7:25-8.1
7:25-8.2
7:25-8.3
7:25-8.4
Scope and authority
Purpose
Construction
Applicability
Supp. 1-4-10 25-2 Next Page is 25-2.1
DIVISION OF FISH AND WILDLIFE RULES
(c) A deer that has been so severely injured by a collision
with a motor vehicle that it must be killed shall be considered
as accidentally killed for the purposes of this subchapter.
Amended by R.2001 d.73, effective March 5, 2001.
See: 32 N.J.R. 4435(a), 33 N.J.R. 874(a).
7:25-17.7 Information required
(a) Any State or municipal officer disposing of or autho
rizing the disposal or possession of accidentally killed deer

Amended by R.1998 d.40, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 4595(a), 30 N.J.R. 226(a).
Added Bluefish to size limits; in (b) changed minimum size for
Atlantic Cod and Haddock from 19 inches to 21 inches; in (f)3v,
changed minimum length of Atlantic Cod and Haddock from 13 inches
to 14 inches.
Administrative change.
See: 30N.J.R.1319(b).
Administrative change.
See: 30 N.J.R. 1402(b).
Amended by R.1999 d.52, effective February 16, I999.
See: 30 N.J.R. 388I(a), 31 N.J.R. 538(a).
Rewrote (a) through (f).
Administrative change.
See: 31 N.J.R. 1084(a).
Amended by R.2000 d.10, effective January 3, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 2555(a), 32 N.J.R. 48(a).
In (c), changed minimum size for Winter Flounder; in (h), substituted
"upstream side of the U.S. Route I Bridge" for "Trenton Falls" fol
lowing "from the".

See: 34 N.J.R. 1669(a).
Amended by R.2002 d.277, effective August 19,2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 1375(a), 34 N.J.R. 2995(a).
25-113 Supp. 7-19-10
7:25-18.1
In (a) to (c), added "River herring"; in (g), deleted "(a),", "or"
preceding (e), inserted "or (f)" after (e); rewrote (h).
Administrative change.
See: 35 N.J.R. 708(a).
Administrative correction.
See: 35 N.J.R 1561(a).
Administrative change.
See: 35 N.J.R. 1927(a).
Administrative correction.
See: 35 N.J.R. 5619(a).
Amended by R.2004 d.20, effective January 5, 2004.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4224(b), 36 N.J.R. 174(b).
In (a), amended the table of Common Name and Scientific Name; in
(g), substituted "$30.00" for "$20.00".
Administrative change.